
I
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

o

10

1l

12

l)

l4
15

16

17

18

19

20

2l
22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
JI
'tz
JJ
34
35
36
37

RESOI,UTION OF IIIE TOIIONO O'ODHIIM LEGISf,ATIVE COUNCII
(Approying FY 2019 Water Resources Department BIA Budget Amendment No. l)

RESOLUTION NO. 19-104

WHEREIIS, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council is authorized "to manage any funds
within the exclusiy€ control ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation . . . and to appropriate

thesc funds for the benefrt of the nation and its members" provided that "[alU
expendit[res of these funds shall be purslant to appropriations or budgets"

authorized by resolution or ordinance (Constitution of the Tohono O'odham

Nation, Article VI, Section r(dx2)); and

WHEREAS, the FY 2019 Water Resources Department BIA Budget in the amount of
SU5,525.29 was approyed by Resolution No. lt-299; a|td

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Natlon crants and Contracts Omce has ldentmed FY 201t
Wat€r Resources Department BIA Budget carry-forward funds in the amount of
$14'144.32; and

WHEREAS, the Water Resources Department has prepared and submitted for review and
approval its FY 2Ol8 BIA Budget Arnendment No. l, which is incorBorated by this
reference atrd which will adiust operational and/or personnel llre items; and

WIIEREIIS' FY 2Ol9 Water Resources Dcpartment BIA Budget llmendment No, I will incrcase
the FY 2Ol9 Water Resources Department BIA Brdget by $14,144.32 fron
$115,525.29 to $129,669,61; and

WIIEREAS, the Water Resonrces and Budget and Finance Comnittees have reviewed the FY

2019 WaterResources Department BIABudget Amendment No. I and recommend
its approval,

NOW IHEREFORE' BE IT RESOIVED that the Tohono O'odham L€gislativ€ Councll approves FY

2019 Water Resources Departmert BIA Budget Amendment No. I effective
October l, 20lt, which includes a $14,f44.32 increase from $115,525.29 to
$129,669.61 that shall be funded by FY 2018 carry-forward funds.

BE IT FINIIILY Rf,SOLvED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the
Tohono O'odham Natlon chairperson or any deslgnated omclal is authorized to
adrninister and expend the Fy 2019 Water Resources Department BIA Budg€t as

arnended, provided that any anend|nents or modilications shall be submitted
for prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislatiye Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the lLlY
day of llPRrl' 2llrll at a |neeti|rg at which a quorum was present with a vote of f,,0t4,6 FoR; :l!:
AGIUNST; -0- Nor vorING; and l03l llBsENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the council by
llrticle vr, secttor l(dx2land(3) ofthe constitutlon ofthe Tohono o'odham Nation, adopted by
the Tohono o'odham Nation on Ianuary lt, l9t6; and approved by the acting Deputy assistant
Secretary - Indian Alfairs (Operations) on March 6, lgt6, prrsuant to Section l6 ofthe Act oflune
It, 1934 (48 Stat.9t4).



I
2
3
4
5
o
7
8
o

l0
1l
t2
IJ
t4
15
lo
17
l8
t9
20
21
22
z)
24
25
zo
27
28
29
30
JI
)L
-) -)

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5l

RESOLUTION NO. 19404
(Approving Fy 20l9 Water Resources Department BIA BudgetAIn€ndment No. l)
PaEe 2 of 2

I aayor , 2Ot9

,2'D19

Said Resolution was submitted for anurovd\ to tbc ollice of the Chairrnan of the Tohono
o'odhamNationonthe 5 == 

oltii_ 44fr44== -,.:ot:.t t?!_o,crocu,._-€ .^.,
pnrsuant to the provisionS-of Section 5 of Alticle vU of the Constitution and will'becorne
elfective upon his approval or upon his failure to €ith€r approve or disapprove it within 48
hours of snbmittal.

APPROVEI) ootn" 7 a^yor hpr'l ,zon
I I DTSAPPROVEn

48 HOURS

to the Legislative Secretary on tne / 0 aay ot

L

TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Evonne Wllso|t, Legislative Secretary

TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISLATTVE COUNCIL

thy f oaquin, Legislatif e

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary



RESOf,UTION NO. I9:I04

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2Ol9 WAIER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT BIA BUDCf,T AMENDMENT NO. I
MOVED: COUNCILMAN DIINIEL L.A. PRESTON III SECOND: COUNCILMAN IINTHONY J. FRANCISCO IR.
DATE: APRIL 02,2019

DISTRICT LEGISI,AIIVE RXPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING lIBSENT

SIF OIDAK
235.t

I. MARY LOPEZ
(

2. I,UCINDA ITII,XN
(Yolonda carcia)

117,9

117.9

x

x

SELf,S
s27.2

l. ARTIIUR WILSON (Absent)
(Evelyn Juan Manuell (Present)

2. IIDRIANNE II[IER
I

26t.6

263.6

x

x

scflut( ToAK
185.7

l. ANTHONY J, FRANCTSCO IR.
(Teresa F. Donahue)

2. QUINTIN C. I,OPEZ (Absent)
(Agncs v. JoaquiDl (Present)

92.t5

92.85

x

x

SAN XAVIf,R
2t2,t

I. DIINIEI, L.A. PRESION III
(Felicia Nuer)

2.IANICE FELIX
(Adarn Andrews)

116,15

I t5.15

x

x

SAN LUCY
231.1

l. JANA MONTIINA (Absent)
(Diana Man uel) /Pr'€Jcrt)

2. GLORIA RAIIIREZ
Gorraine Eller)

rr5.55

115.5 5

x

x

PISINf,MO
22t.9

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Caroline D. carcia)

2. MONICA X. MORGAN
( )

I12.95

I12.95

x

x

HICKIWAN
209.O

I. IOUIS R. TOPtrZ
(Shirley Molitra)

2. SANDRA II. ORITGA
(

104.5

I04.5

x

x x

GU VO
246.9

I. GRACE MANUDI,
)

2. DAILAS I,EWIS
(Nacho Flores)

t2a.4t

12t,45

x

x

x

CU ACHI
270.9

r. IIMOTIIY L. JOAQUIN
(Louis L.Iohnson)

2. I,ORXTIA IEWIS
(Vlctoria Eobbs)

135.45

r35.45

x

x

CHUKUT XUK
:t77.7

I. BILLMAN I,OPtrZ
(Patrtcia Antone)

2. VIVIAN f UAN-SAUNDf, RS
Ouanita Homer)

l6a.t5

l6E.a5

x

x

BABOQUIVARI
372.1

r, FRANCES flCttEl, (Abscnt)
(noberta E, Harvey) (Pteseat)

2. Lf,IINDER MASE
(Franclne Schooling)

It6,05

r86,05

x

x

x

IOTIII 3,084.6 3,084.6 -0- -0- Io3l


